
UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT
CENTRAL DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA

CALENDAR
Judge S. James Otero

Western Division - Spring Street Courthouse
 Courtroom 1, Second Floor

312 North Spring Street
 Los Angeles, California 90012

Date: Monday, September 19, 2016 

Deputy Clerk: Valencia Vallery  Law Clerks: Matthew Samuels
Court Recorder: Carol Zurborg   Nadine Tan

 Ryan Murguia
1. CV 16-05118 SJO (FFMx)  Maria Sandoval v. Wal-Mart Stores, Inc., et al

Removal of Personal Injury Complaint for Damages: 1. Premises Liability 2.
Negligence Filed in Superior Court on 12/03/15, removed 07/13/16; Jury
demand by Plaintiff; ADR

MANDATORY SCHEDULING CONFERENCE: September 19, 2016 @ 8:30 a.m.

Mark Joseph Giannamore Bron E D'Angelo 
Siamak Vaziri Pettit Kohn Ingrassia and Lutz PC 
Vaziri Law Group APC 11622 El Camino Real Suite 300 
9454 Wilshire Boulevard Suite 830 San Diego, CA 91230-2051 
Beverly Hills, CA 90212-2930 310-649-5772 
310-777-7540 Fax: 310-649-5777 
Fax: 310-777-0373 bdangelo@pettitkohn.com
jo@vazirilaw.com
jo@vazirilaw.com 
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2. CV 16-04813 SJO (AFMx) Jesus X. Miramontes v. U.S. Healthworks, Inc. et al

Removal of Class Action Fair Credit Reporting Act Complaint for Damages
filed in Superior Court on 6/9/16, REMOVED  6/30/16; No Jury Demand; ADR

MANDATORY SCHEDULING CONFERENCE: September 19, 2016 @ 8:30 a.m.

Devin H Fok Nicky Jatana 
DHF Law PC Eric J Gitig 
234 East Colorado Boulevard Hazel U Poei 
8th Floor Jackson Lewis PC 
Pasadena, CA 91101 725 South Figueroa Street Suite 2500 
310-430-9933 Los Angeles, CA 90017-5408 
Fax: 818- 484-2023 213-689-0404
devin@devinfoklaw.com Fax: 213-689-0430 

jatanan@jacksonlewis.com 
Joshua Eunsuk Kim eric.gitig@jacksonlewis.com 
A New Way of Life Reentry Project poeih@jacksonlewis.com 
9512 South Central Avenue
Los Angeles, CA 90002
323-563-3575
Fax: 323-563-3445
joshua@anewwayoflife.org
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3. CV 16-04692 SJO (MRWx) Vincent Williams v. Quemetco, Inc.

Removal of Class Action Complaint For: 1. Failure to Pay Minimum Wages; 2.
Failure to Pay Overtime Wages; 3. Failure to Provide Meal Periods;  4. Failure
to Permit Rest Breaks; 5. Failure to Provide Accurate Itemized Wage 
Statements; 6. Failure to Pay All Wages Due Upon Separation of Employment;
7. Violation of Business and Professions Code §§ 17200, e/ seq,; and 8. 
Enforcement of Labor Code 2698 et seq.  (“PAGA”) filed in Superior Court on
5/19/16, removed 6/27/16;  Jury Demand: Plaintiff; ADR

MANDATORY SCHEDULING CONFERENCE: September 19, 2016 @ 8:30 a.m.

Jessica L Campbell Maura K Gierl 
Kashif Haque Rebecca L Torrey 
Samuel A Wong Olufunmilayo Showole 
Aegis Law Firm PC Manatt Phelps and Phillips LLP 
9811 Irvine Center Drive Suite 100 11355 West Olympic Boulevard 
Irvine, CA 92618 Los Angeles, CA 90064 
949-379-6250 310-312-4000 
Fax: 949-379-6251 Fax: 310-312-4224 
jcampbell@aegislawfirm.com mgierl@manatt.com 
khaque@aegislawfirm.com rtorrey@manatt.com 
swong@aegislawfirm.com oshowole@manatt.com 
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5. CR 14-00338-SJO: U.S.A. v. (58) Roy Richards (CUSTODY)

Register Number: 67901-112

18 U.S.C. § 1962(d): Racketeer Influenced and Corrupt Organizations
Conspiracy (1s) 
21 U.S.C. § 846: Conspiracy to Manufacture, Distribute and Possess with
Intent to Distribute Cocaine Base in the Form of Crack Cocaine, Cocaine,
Methamphetamine, Phencyclidine, Ecstasy, Marijuana, and Codeine (12s) 
21 U.S.C. § 924(c)(1)(A)(i) Possess, Use, Carry, Brandish and or Discharge a
Firearm During and in Relation to and in Furtherance of a Crime of Violence
and or a Drug Trafficking Crime (91s)

SENTENCING: September 19, 2016 @ 9:00 a.m.

Mack Eric Jenkins, AUSA Dale Rubin 
213-894-2091 Dale M Rubin Law Offices 
mack.jenkins@usdoj.gov  2275 Huntington Drive, Suite 902 

San Marino, CA 91108
Max B Shiner, AUSA 800-695-3717
213-894-3308 Fax: 413-228-0521
max.shiner@usdoj.gov  drubin@socal.rr.com 

Wilson Park, AUSA
213-894-5796
wilson.park@usdoj.gov 
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5. CR 14-00338-SJO: U.S.A. v. (64) Lamar Thomas (CUSTODY)

Register Number: 67860-112

18 U.S.C. § 1962(d): Racketeer Influenced and Corrupt Organizations
Conspiracy (1s) 
21 U.S.C. § 846: Conspiracy to Manufacture, Distribute and Possess with
Intent to Distribute Cocaine Base in the Form of Crack Cocaine, Cocaine,
Methamphetamine, Phencyclidine, Ecstasy, Marijuana, and Codeine (12s) 

SENTENCING: September 19, 2016 @ 9:00 a.m.

Mack Eric Jenkins, AUSA William S Harris
213-894-2091 William S Harris Law Offices
mack.jenkins@usdoj.gov  1499 Huntington Drive Suite 403

South Pasadena, CA 91030
Max B Shiner, AUSA 626-441-9300
213-894-3308 Fax: 626-441-9301 
max.shiner@usdoj.gov  BillHarrisEsq@aol.com 

Wilson Park, AUSA
213-894-5796
wilson.park@usdoj.gov 


